Date
July 10-13, 2018

July 18-20, 2018

July 18-20, 2018

July 18-20, 2018

July 21-28, 2018

July 25-26, 2018
August 1-5, 2018
August 5-9, 2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7, 2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7, 2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7, 2018
October 4-7,2018
October 4-7,2018
October 24-27, 2018
October 24-27, 2018
November 6-8, 2018
November 6-8, 2018
November 6-8, 2018
November 7-8, 2018
November 16-17, 2018
November 16-17, 2018
November 16-17, 2018
November 28-30, 2018
November 28-30, 2018
January 27-30, 2019
January 27-30, 2019
February 9-12, 2019
February 9-12, 2019
February 9-12, 2019
February 9-12, 2019
February 21-25, 2019
February 21-25, 2019
March 14-16, 2019
March 29-April 5, 2019

Attendee
Michael Wicker
Kim Vigneron
Gregorio Cognetto
Brandy Jordan
Paula McDonald
Rachel Guinn
Michael Orlando
Barbara Ann Harte
Victoria Muir
Jill Ghiardi-Coignet
Jennifer Wind
Michelle Dorazio
Mark Morawski
Leslie Kohrman
Jason Pesamoska
David Brooks
Katie Kelly
Mary Pardington
Jamii Hitchcock
Kim Vigneron
Ryan Fulkerson
Embekka Thompson
Noelle Davis
Erica Neumayr
Kim Shearer
Laura Searle
Ana Urian
John Silveri
Kyle Hall
Kristy Fekaris
Rachel Guinn
Rick Joseph
Mitch Nobis
Karen Reed-Norwall
Jamii Hitchcock
Debbie Gollnitz
Michael Babcock
Matthew Fairchild
Jennifer Stoller
Jessica Allen
Lynne Keller
Amy Boyd
Kelly Leland
Michelle Tindall
Michael Orlando

Dwight Levens

Position
Assistant Principal
Principal
Teacher
Social Worker
System Analyst
Deputy Superintendent
Teacher
Teacher
Ccso
Principal
Teacher
Teacher
Principal
Teacher
Principal
Assistant Principal
Counselor

Teacher

Director of Character Ed

Principa

Teacher

Principa

Principa

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Interim Superintendent
Principa

Teacher

Deputy Superintendent
Teacher

Curriculum Facilitator

Teacher

Director of Character Ed

Curriculum Coordinator
Teacher

Teacher

Reading Specialist
Teacher

Reading Specialist
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher Consultant
Teacher

Executive Director

Location

St. Louis, MO
New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
Nashville, TN
Alexandria, VA
Minneapolis, MN
Westbury, NY
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Boston, MA
Boston, MA
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Washington D.C.
Alexandria, VA
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Orlando, FL
Orlando, FL
Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH
San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
Boston, MA
Portland, OR

Birmingham Public Schools
District Paid Out-of-State Travel
2018-19

Conference Name
AP Economics Conference
Ruler Conference
Ruler Conference
Ruler Conference
Power School University
Principal Supervisory Academy
Americal Alliance for Theatre Conf.
APSI Institute for AP Government
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
Character Ed Conference
MSAN Conference
MSAN Conference
National Blue Ribbon Schools
National Blue Ribbon Schools
National Blue Ribbon Schools
Principal Supervisory Academy
NCTE Conference
NCTE Conference
NCTE Conference
MSAN Conference
MSAN Conference
FETC Conference
FETC Conference
National Reading Recovery Conf.
National Reading Recovery Conf.
National Reading Recovery Conf.
National Reading Recovery Conf.
CPM Conference
CPM Conference
NAEA Conference

COSN Annual Conference
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Transportation
651.87

447.27
497.27
357.49
646.52
292.78
747.74
474.08
339.40
399.07
339.40
339.40
339.40
419.97
382.25
339.40
339.40
403.91
384.40
384.40
384.40
567.39

494.26
555.40
603.40
481.40
409.40
409.40
119.83
540.18

80.50

337.00
110.20
184.40
128.20
276.14

25.00
444.60
575.00
203.53
947.30
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Registration

5,000.00
175.00

464.75
464.75
456.95
464.75
464.75
464.75
464.75
456.95
456.95
464.75
679.59
679.58
679.58
668.20
456.95
649.00
649.00

367.00
270.00
180.00

310.00
310.00
510.00
435.00
510.00
510.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
2,183.00
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$

Lodging
375.00
647.45
342.70
342.70

1,251.44
469.66
889.37
777.88
308.64
308.64
308.64
308.64
308.64
308.64
308.64
411.52
308.64
308.64
823.04
823.04
411.52
823.04
308.64
377.04
411.52
43227
432.27
416.12
416.12
416.12
376.74
221.40

485.08

177.51
177.51
202.40
202.40
202.40
202.40
107.92
1,080.08

1,830.98
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Meals

18.03
45.82

115.99

108.72
91.94
42.34

108.70
98.90
71.14

105.92

103.50

89.70

383.11

42.78

15.54
17.43

72.05
45.65
60.53
55.57
52.34
92.58
237.59
144.34
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Total
1,044.90
693.27
789.97
839.97
1,724.92
6,116.18
1,357.15
1,525.62
1,356.19
1,204.73
1,207.00
1,221.49
1,211.69
1,183.93
1,299.28
1,354.22
1,104.99
1,112.79
1,996.24
1,887.02
1,475.50
1,875.64
1,332.98
1,026.04
1,554.78
987.67
1,035.67
1,280.63
825.52
825.52
496.57
1,171.36
350.50
665.08
352.54
127.63
671.91
615.71
1,060.59
683.05
772.93
792.97
779.86
1,922.66
616.12
5,105.62



April 9-11, 2019
April 14-18, 2019
April 14-18, 2019
April 14-18, 2019
April 14-18, 2019
April 14-18, 2019
May 8-10, 2019
May 8-10, 2019
May 13-15, 2019
July 25-28, 2019
July 25-28, 2019

Rachel Guinn

Michelle Tindall

Alex Agius

Mark Dziatczak
Joanna McKinney
Embekka Roberson
Jamii Hitchcock
Gregorio Cognetto
Doug Baltz

George Wickersham

Camesha Heard

Deputy Superintendent
Teacher Consultant
Principal
Superintendent

Interim Principal
Principal

Director of Character Ed
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Alexandria, VA
Redmond, WA
Redmond, WA
Redmond, WA
Redmond, WA
Redmond, WA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Nashville, TN

Columbia, MO
Columbia, MO

Birmingham Public Schools
District Paid Out-of-State Travel

2018-19

Principal Supervisory Academy S 648.33 S 409.20 S 1,057.53
NPDL Deep Learning Lab $ 75259 $ 495.00 $ 78115 $ 93.87 ¢ 2,122.61
NPDL Deep Learning Lab $ 826.81 § 495.00 $ 982.40 $ 99.36 $ 2,403.57
NPDL Deep Learning Lab $ 44.00 s 495.00 $ 76093 S 8530 $ 1,385.23
NPDL Deep Learning Lab $ 72357 § 495.00 $ 982.40 $ 59.35 $ 2,260.32
NPDL Deep Learning Lab $ 72357 § 495.00 $ 98240 $ 59.35 $ 2,260.32
IIRP $ 84546 S 1,900.00 $ 458.21 S 57.50 $ 3,261.17
IIRP $ 506.60 S 1,900.00 $ 458.20 S 62.24 $ 2,927.04
STEM Summit $ 196.60 S 377.28 $ 573.88
K-12 Black History Ed Conference $ 541.60 S 541.60
K-12 Black History Ed Conference S 541.60 S 541.60

$ 22,753.08 $ 26,646.00 $ 25,835.21 $ 2,737.18 $ 77,971.47



